Submission Description: (doc-less) Motion to Intervene of Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation, et. al. under CP24-60-000.

3/21/2024 7:42:15 AM Submission Date:

Filed Date: 3/21/2024 8:30:00 AM

Dockets

CP24-60-000

Northern Natural Gas Company submits Application for a

Certificate of Public

Convenience and Necessity to Construct and operate certain pipeline facilities, with appurtenances, etc. located in various counties in Minnesota and Wisconsin under CP24-60.

Filing Party/Contacts:

Filing Party

Signer (Representative)

Other Contact (Principal)

Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation conor.ward@wecenergygroup.com ferc@wecenergygroup.com

Upper Michigan Energy Resources Corporation conor.ward@wecenergygroup.com ferc@wecenergygroup.com

Wisconsin Electric Power Company

conor.ward@wecenergygroup.com

ferc@wecenergygroup.com Wisconsin Gas Company LLC

conor.ward@wecenergygroup.com

ferc@wecenergygroup.com

Basis for Intervening:

Pursuant to Rule 214 (d) of the Rules of Practice and Procedure of the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission ("FERC†or "Commissionâ€), 18 C.F.R. § 385.214(d), Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation ("MERCâ€), Upper Michigan Energy Resources Corporation ("UMERCâ€), Wisconsin Electric Power Company ("Wisconsin Electricâ€) and Wisconsin Gas Company LLC ("Wisconsin Gasâ€) ("WEC Companiesâ€) hereby move to intervene in the above-captioned proceeding.

The WEC Companies are engaged in the distribution and sale of natural gas to retail customers in Michigan, Minnesota and Wisconsin and are customers of Northern Natural Gas Company. As such, the WEC Companies have direct and substantial interests in this proceeding that cannot be adequately represented by any other party. Consequently, the WEC Companies request full party status.

Document Accession #: 20240321-5066	Filed Date: 03/21/2024
Document Content(s)	
1498710_Interv.txt	